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SHRI A. C. GUHA: As far as the advisory
committee is concerned, I would like to have
notice.

Oral Answers

SHrRI H. C. DASAPPA: What are

re-
commendation?

SHRI A. C. GUHA: I do not think the
financial implication is big. In any case, it is
only a question of attaching the National
Income Unit, which is already there in the
Economic Section of the Ministry of Finance,
to the Central Statistical Organisation.

*549. [The questioner (Shri J. V. K.
Vallabharao) was absent. For answer, vide
cols. 4973-74 infra.]

PrIZES FOR BEST HINDI BOOKS

*550. SHRIMATI CHANDRAVATI
LAKHANPAL: Will the Minister for
EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the year in which the prizes worth Rs.
29,000 for the best Hindi hooks referred to at
page 4 of the brochure entitled "Programme
for the development and propagation of
Hindi" were instituted; and

(b) the number of books which have so far
been received from the contestants for these
prizes?

THE PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY
TO THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION (DR.
K. L. SHRIMALI): (a) 1952.

(b) 402.

*froEt ST FATS 8 TR
fead & o< 59 @@ & fou o@ifag
frg s & 7

f [SHRIMATI CHANDRAVATI LAK-
HANPAL : What is the number of these

prizes and for which year have they been
announced?]

DRr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The announcement
was made in 1952. There are three prizes of
Rs. 3,000 each for the best translations into
Hindi from other languages; there are four
prizes of
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Rs. 2,500 each for the best translations from
other languages into Hindi of text-books;
three prizes of Rs. 3,000 each, for original
work in poetry, drama, fiction and general
literature and one prize of Rs. 1,000 for the
best book in Hindi in the field of children's
literature.

sfraft  gRIdt oEware 4
A frg A ¥ feo Tifaw fso
T ?

t [SHRIMATI CHANDRAVATI LAK-

HANPAL: For which year have these prizes
been announced?]

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: As I said, the
announcement was made in 1952, but I

expect that the prizes will be awarded this
year.

et dEdl SEa e o §
TH A2 E fF g 9 zAamw W@
iafamaw & for @ mm g
qEr 2434z & foor @ @ F
a7 Uy aF & faq 7
t [SHRIMATI CHANDRAVATI LAK-
HANPAL : My question is: For which year
are these prizes intended'? Are they intended

for 1952-53 or for the period extending to
19547]

ot dto o wit ;R wE  qGT

5 few
I[SHRI V. K. DHAGE: They will be
awarded only once.]

»

Mo Ko YHo SHWHY :
frgzr AT § 7 194R
ifyd frg g 9 )

t[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: I submit, Sir, that
the prizes were announced in 1952.]

o THYe UHo afed ;e
fr @ anft aF qwewe fag e
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fEnglish translation.
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f[DR. W. S. BARLINGAY: What are the
names of the persons to whom the prizes have
been given so far?]

sivedt e fomw o oA,
a0 F ww oawar g v e A
faugi 7z 4 qeas sfaafar & fog
aTE g !
f [SHRIMATI SAVITRY NIGAM: Sir, may

I know the subjects of books received for
competition?]

Oral Answers

Mo Fo Tso sfrarst @ W
gmg fages frar fe 3 fadt &
g g A fae B fam fawei
9 TEAD AT TE § IATI ITRE
i 73 % faar &

t[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: I have already
stated that these were Hindi books and I have

also mentioned the various subjects on which
books were invited.]

st g0 MOAN : FT UF DAL

#r o qrad v wf F forr
forr #re @ AW @ T 7

tf[SHRi D. NARAYAN: Have those

persons, whose mother tongue is not Hindi,

also been asked to send books and have any
special prizes been set aside for them?]

2o ®o uso sTATE . A"Tor
fadt & qeed L7 |

f[DRr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Only Hindi books
will be asked for.]

st #ro ATTIAN a#, #w
e e 7 f& fema s
fedy ad¥ 2 =@ s el &

T AT KT ML F |

English translation
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1-[SHRI D. NARAYAN: No. My question
is whether any special provision has been
made for those persons who have written
books in Hindi but whose mother tongue is
not Hindi.]

?Tﬂq‘foqﬁsuw:ﬁ" =
g5 A A9E T@ ogwT | 7 fAgEw
woaer g fe 4 qew RS WA
foeft T | 39 @19 w1 = oAl
7@ Tar mr fr feesr s
feedt & frmaY w1 ST wades
TEEE gt 3T 97 9T fad
AT |
f[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: I could not
follow this question. I have already submitted
that these books,will be written in Hindi. No
consideration will be shown to the fact that
the mother-tongue of the writer is Hindi or

some other language. Prizes will be awarded
for the best books. ]

At A TEAGE . AT
war ag faaw g € fw
qregre Aifew fed wg & 3
e & fou gwd ) @ qemr

I N go &N @ T

q #fT wEET § AT TUEEr E
fe quawrdl & fed 9 & Taer
9 w17 28

t [SHRIMATI CHANDRAVATI LAK-
HANPAL: Generally, the rule is that the
prizes which are announced are intended for a
year. Two years have elapsed since these
prizes were announced. I want to ask the hon.
Minister why the award of prizes has been
delayed so much.]

s

o Fo OHo  SYHIE :  CHHT
#r TE OfF g s v
foard s g8 AF  Poras epedt
(scrutiny) ##1 47 &7 z9% aT7
saw  (judges) frass &3 4
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e frm v § on @ oA
uﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁ?ﬁmwaﬁ

qEA A 21 AR oo fr
frar sr 1 @Y WA TR feu
% = 7 fraaw fean, sfes
TRiA T 7T f@r | gm AR

Oral Answers

FIWL FEG O AT | T (e
gaFra (selection) & faw dam

§ %A@ oF & F9w F el
amr @ T g

f[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: The reason is that
we had to scrutinize 402 books which were
received and then we had to appoint the
judges. While appointing the judges we tried
to select the best persons in India. Therefore,
we requested many persons to act as judges,
but they did not agree. That took a long time.
Now the books are ready for selection.
Acceptance of our offer by one or two judges
is awaited. ]

st do MIM@W : ] JAT FT
dger a7 7E § FF faasr wg ww
faft 7 § ST W 9T (AR
# fou & TF
f [SHRI D. NARAYAN: Is it not the object
of the scheme that the books of those persons

also whose mother tongue is not Hindi,
should be accepted for the award of prizes?]

moi‘ot{ao et : ol
F wEg IR u‘g?'ﬁ't‘g:ﬂaﬁ
FrearET fagr omd ) ¥ TR A AT
TE qEY fFur AT gwer & fEay
F wrgwwr 7= £ oar 5 Fae
wdts qEEl 9 R faa

i)

AT |

[[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: The main object
of the scheme is to encourage Hindi
irrespective of the fact whether

English translation.
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the mother-tongue of the writer is Hindi or
not. The prizes will be awarded for the best
books only.]

3o wwEre  feg
I Tl qeEr & fow e W
 FGTI T WA F AT TAANE
(Government) 7 ¥ #mr |

' q gErE St

t{DR. RAGHUBIR SINH: Have the books
received for award of prizes, been sent by the
writers themselves or have Government also
asked for them?]

To Fo Umo WIS : EAHZ
7 3a% v amor 51 47 faa v
FEFI F FUAT TEE AST |
f[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: Government

made an announcement in response to which
the writers sent their books. ]

ot t¥o 9o THERT : 4] TWH
"o \ww frod oA o § o A
F7 23wz 3w (text books) #r
FHF AF 7

t[SHRi H. P SAKSENA: Are there any
books among these, which may serve the
purpose of text-books in future?]

o Fo THo u“‘:nﬂ"r st gt
Fg TR udr ff [F o7 Fwe gw
FT FIW & GFAT § | 0F7 qEEE] &
fom #9F 3,400 TWEE T UTEEIY

= #F 1 wm femr  (history),
samwr  (geography), fafawy

(civics) =nfz #t e afa= g

tTDR. K. L. SHRIMALI: Yes. Sir, there
are a few books which can serve the purpose
of text-books. We have
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fixed four prizes of Rs. 2,500 for such books.
They include books on history,
geography, civics, etc.]

Oral Answers

W FEOEER TR ¥AT H
ag 31 awar § v fre tpa wrea
§ fradt qeas e ?

t [SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS: May I

know the number of books received from
each State?]

Mo Mo q%o SRS :
JqT /T W 7T AT W E
f[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: I have no such
figures at the moment.]

ELSET]

WMo TWo TWO arieT . g
AT A T ASST A=W TRAS AT
sorfasm  (classics) & 7% wio-
W s for ot am W AN
s & mowER @ § 7

[DR W. S. BARLINGAY: Have you
prepared any scheme or fixed any prize for

translating good books of Indian languages,
that is classics?]

Mo Ho THo siAtH &t g
gigSw= (translations) & fou ¥

-,

gHR QTR W@ §

f[DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: Yes, Sir. We
have fixed prizes for translations also.]

Wt siwrerg @ ®|WT owEAT &

AW AT TAT I

+ [SHRI ONKAR NATH: Will you be
pleased to tell the names of the judges?]

MR. CHAIRMAN: Are they confidential
or are they public?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: No. Sir, they are
not confidential. There are three committees,
one for categories (1) and
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(2)—poetry, drama, fiction and general
literature, and text-books—consisting of
Kakasaheb Kalelkar. Shri B. D. Chaturvedi
and Shri Janiendra Kumar; committee No. 2
for category (3) consists of Kakasaheb
Kalelkar, Shri S. S. R. Naidu and Pandit
Sunder-lal; committee No. 3 for category (4)
consists of Pandit Sunderlal, Shri Hamid Ali
Khan and Mrs. Perin Captain.

to Questions

o Fago OHo AI@A : H)

AT AR AT ARG fw waAs # S

Forfarr & gad 7 AT awifes

F A% A wEEET FF & R
FYSIAT AT a2 &1 L E 7

t [DR. W. S. BARLINGAY: Will you

please state whether there is any scheme for

translating any of the classics of Marathi
language?]

o Fo UWo RIS : HUAD

q HMFAL I T OFIE @ ATAT
ar @@ & |

I[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: There is no

special scheme for the translation of Marathi
books.]

*551. [The questioner (Prof. R. D. Sinha
Dinkar) was absent. For answer, vide cols.
4974-75 infra.]

*552. [The questioner (Prof. R. D. Sinha
Dinkar) was absent. For answer vide cols
4975-76 infra.]

weEl 1 snfaw g

-

*¥uze. W Fo Ho WIMRA
% i @ ot Fo fao StEgE: sy
faa o4t ag sa= F¥ 97 ¥5 v ;

() 71 % fEwT, 194y
F1, orfaw  ofvfeafs w1 Fifes
fRmewT =@ T 3R 98

t English translation.
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wWaT of fF g a9 W
T FFGT [ TH TR
AT FIFAT FI& RIS TA(
aF 1 gfdfee @i ; o

(@) =tz g, at ¥ ag faoiy
T=frs afafa oo spfga -
eI, G a7 weAWid Al H
Ted feaw smarE &1 Wt wr-
far w3 ? 7

t[EcCONOMic AID TO STATES

Oral Answers

*538. SHRIN. S. CHAUHAN (On behalf of
SHRI P. C. BHANJ DEO) : Will the Minister for
FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether, on the 29th of Decem
ber 1953, while giving his end-of-the-
year review of the economic situation,
he stated that the economic aid to be
given by the Central Government to
the States in future would be limited
to interest-free loans only; and

fb) if so, whether this decision would also
alter the nature of the special grants
recsommended, by the Gadgil Committee for
the States of Rajasthan, PEPSU and Madhya
Bharat?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER ForR FINANCE
(SHRI M. C. SHAH) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

st 70 fao iﬁ’g_’rﬂ . Hzw qwe
ﬁTﬁ?ﬂ: % f:_";T? "':F‘!' ?‘9\'{ gt ﬁ"
St 294 AU A AWAA & &
¥ ey vf & g § frawr fewm

iz gz & faqr o9 amer € 7

USHRI N. S. CHAUHAN: Out of 214
crores of rupees provided in the Central
Budget for loans to be given to the States
during 1954-55 what amount will be interest-
free?]

SHRI M. C. SHAH: I will refer the hon.

Member to the Explanatory Memo- |

English translation.
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randum. All the information that he requires
is given in annexure VII on page 163.

to Questions

t[SHRi N. S. CHAUHAN: What plan

st 7o oo @tgW : T5T TR
¥ g A1 A9 AT FF, TEAGE F
% fou w1 som g 7

Government have devised to recover loans
from the States?]

SHRI M. C. SHAH: Of course, we expect
the States to return all these loans given to
them.

Lsamar-fafmam 58 &
ey st o

*uyy. st o do WFNIT AV
T & =t Ao fAe g ;. awr
faeg oot a8 @ FT OFO W
fF Qrzamt-ga-fafaaioe 89 #
AT, 1R¥¢ ¥ 1% 77 g 3§
3¢ a9 W, fvad qem & sfogfot
U R T A oY ?

SECURITIES HELD ON CASH BALANCE
INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

*544. SHRI N. S. CHAUHAN (On behalf
of SHRI P. C. BHANJ DEO): Will the Minister
for FINANCE be pleased to state the value of
the securities held on the Cash Balance
Investment Account of Government on the
31st March of each of the years from 1948 to
1951?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR FINANCE
(SHRI M. C. SHAH): The face value of the
securities held on the Cash Balance
Investment Account amounted to—

Rs. 66,66 lakhs on 31st March 1948
, 45>37 ., 3ist March 1949
, 47>3° » 5 3ist March 1950
. 23,74 . ., 31st March 195J



